Fax Gerver 3/5/2Q15 3:16:43 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Haillinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Pean Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-70400
Fax: 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders
Foreclosure Manager Peansvivania
March 3, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W._ Main Sueet
Bioomsburg, FA 178158

At Real BEs@ie Department
Fax Numbey: 570-389-3625

Rer PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LEC v,
ROBERT L. BREGA
180 AMRON DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17R15-8746
No. 2014-CV-717

Bear Sir/Madam;

Please STAY the Sherift's Sale of the above referenced property, wiich is scheduied tor
March 18, 2015 due 1o the following: The partivs entered mie @ loan modification agreement.

51,91 1.86 was received inconsideration of the stay.

You are hereby directed ) immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Exceution to the Prothonaotary 4$ so0n as possible. In
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheot pertaining to this sale to onr office via
Tacsimile ta 215-567-0072 or reguiar mail at vaur eartiest convenience.

Thank you for your coopefation in this matter.

Very Traly Yours,
PATRICK RALSTON for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH 2 944422




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S

OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

Case Number

Vs,
ROBERT L BREGA 2014Cv717
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
(8072014 Advance Fee Advanee lee 001441584 $0.00  $1.350.00
8072004 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 50,00
ORA2014  Advertising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 S0.00
D8/07:2012  Crving Sale $10.00 50.00
8072014 Docketing $15.00 50.00
UBOT201 Levy $15.00 50.00
08/07/2014  Mailing Costs $30.00 $0.00
08072014 Posting Handbill $15.00 50.00
8072014 Poundage $38.24 S0.00
BAO72014  Press Lnterprise Inc. $1.118.22 50.00
DRAOTANTE  Shenilf Aulomation Fund $50.00 50.00
08/07:2014  Weh Posting S$100.00 $0.00
114122014 Service 5150.00 $0.00
[A12:2014 Serviee Mileape $12.00 50.00
114122014 Copies $5.00 $0.00
1171272014 Notary Fee $10.00 50.00
LE12/2014  Tax Clam Scarch $5.00 50.00
11/12/2014  Surcharge $110.00 50.00
$1,715.96  S1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(365.96) |

Printed: 3/5/2015 4:36:23PM
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center Ste 1400
Philadclphia, PA 19103

PAY. THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND 96 /

TO THE " Sheriff of Columhia County

ORDER 3A5W Main Strest

OF - Bloomshurg PA 17815

DXB [944422] 180AMRON DRIVE (201¢cv-717) 1

*O0O0W54386 200 130

“TD Bank, NA | 001513862
3-180/360

: DATE - S "AMOUNT
4/15/2015 o ' HARRE365.96 : {

100 Dollars

1600 i808 3I6L50BLGEN




PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-6625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Patrick Ralston From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: March 5, 2015

Re: Brega CC:

O Urgent 1 For Review [J Please Gamment [1 Please Reply ] Please Recycle

¢ Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $365.96




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sherifl

PO Box 380

W. Main Street ;
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 i

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
(One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Re: PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC v. ROBERT L. BREGA et al.

No.:  2014-CV-717

Drear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed piease find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa, R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i) regarding the

ahove matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed

envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assist
hesitate to contact me.

nce in this matter. Should you have any guestions, please do not

#*Property is listed for the 03/18/2015 Sheriff Sale.**

CC: ROBERT!.. BREGA

PH # 941122

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
By:
Legal Assistant




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JTONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintift
Kenya Bates, Esq., Id. No.203664

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

kenya.bates @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CO

LUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC

Plaintifl
V.

ROBERT L. BREGA
Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

No.: 2014-CV-717

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice

of the Date of Continued Sherid

1’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Sk E

Date: __ 27 /é’///’-f

P11 # 944422

Kenya Bafes, Esq., [d. No.203664
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & FONES. I.LP
Kenya Bates, Esq., [d. No.20364
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

kenya.bates @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Attorney [or Plaintiff

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVI]

Plaintiff

V.

ROBERT L. BREGA
Defendant(s)

The Shenff's Sale sche
has been continued until 03/18

Date: %/{[f

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF C(

MLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CES, LLC
CIVIL BIVISION

No.: 2014-CV-717

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

duled for 02/11/2015 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter

2015 at 09:00 AM. :

FH # 944422

Kenya Rates, Esq., Id. No.203664
Atlomey for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAM
Kenya Bates, Esq., Id. No.203¢
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 14
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
kenya.bates @ phelanhallinan.c
215-563-7000

OND & JONES, LLP
64
D)

T

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LL.C
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V.

ROBERT 1L.. BREGA
Defendant(s)

No.: 2014-CV-717

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that trug
Continued Sheriff's Sale and (]
on the date listed below:

ROBERT L. BREGA
180 AMRON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-87
Date: 2.///,//,__:’

and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
ertiticate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)

46

Py

PH # 944422

Kenya Hates, Lsq.. Id. No.203664
Attorney [or Plaintiff

Attomney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintift
Kenya Bates, Esq., Id. No.203664

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suijte 140}

One Penn Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19103

kenya bates @ phelanhallinan.cpm

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVILCES, LLC

Plaintiff

V.

ROBERT L. BREGA
Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

No.: 2014-CV-717

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date; _ % //'/)/4J’

Ko AL E

PH # Q944422

Kénya Batcs, Esq., Id. No.203664
Attorney for Plaintiff



02/08/2015 15:63 TEL 00000000

Phelan

Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

161

oy

Foreclosure Manager
February 9, 2015

Office of the Shenff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

PENNYMAC LOAN SEH
ROBERT L. BREGA
180 AMRON DRIVE BL
No.: 2014-CV-717

Re:

Dear Sir'fMadam:

Plcase Postpone the Sher

7 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

*hiladelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania

AVICES, LLC v.

DOMSBURG, PA 17815-8746

February 11, 2015 due to the following: Loan Modification.

The Property is to be reli
Thank you for your coop

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jon

PH # 944432

sted for the March 18, 2015 Sheriff Sale.

eration in this rhatter.

es, LLLP

@001/001

Mf Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
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Forcclosure Manager
February 9.2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W, Main Strect
Bloomsburg, FA 1 /815

Attn: Real Lstate Departiment
rFax Number: > /U-389-5625

Re:

Phelan Hallinan Diemond £ Joncs, LLP
One Penn Ceénter ot Suburban Station

16117 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

|

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

Fax: (215) 563-7009

Reprresenting 1 endare in

Pennsylvania

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVI{TRS 11 .00 v,
RODBCRT .. BREGA

180 AMRON DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8746
No.: 2014-CvV-717

Dear SirrMadam:

Ploqge pq:-ilpulu_' the Sher

Fehouary 11, 20195 dna tn the £l owing: T_pan Maditiention.

Very 'I'ruly Yours,
PATRICK WY 1 for

Trhalone 1 labidanmin i a0 T2,

R RS NN LEIPI N

Ll PO LU E TR BPhai ra a"an aviem mrEraREItie o om. rmmE
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COLUMBIA

SHERIFF

/
- _, ]
})»( m;.,x;-:-’? all Legn 5

cw'ees VS_|tobr A Loy

COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

NO. (37~ 301y

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 1}
BID PRICE (INCLUDLS (¢
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BII}
TRANSFER TAX —- 2% OH
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDI

PURCHASER(S):

OST) $

ED NO.__“7/)7- Jf?f;/

1D

FEBRUARY 11, 2015 9:00 AM

' L

FAIR MKT %

A}

=D TO PURCHASE

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOW

'N PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

WA




Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Re:  PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LL.C v. ROBERT L. BREGA et al.

No.: 2014-CV-717

Dear SirfMadam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3 129.3(h)(2)(i) regarding the

above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped sclf-addressed

envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assisty
hesitate 10 contact me,

**=Property is listed for the 02/11

CC: ROBERTL. BREGA

PH # 944422

nce in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not

2015 Sheriff Sale.
Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
Legal Assistant




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Kenya Bates, Esq., Id. No.203664

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 14010
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19103
kenya.bates @ phelanhallinan.cqm
215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v, © No.: 2014-CV-717
ROBERT L. BREGA

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sherif]”s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: _/ 2(/46/

Kcn;!a ates, ]:‘?.q,, Id. No.203664
Attorney tor Plaintiif

PH # 944422




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP| -
Kenya Bates, Esq., Id. No.203664
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
kenya.bates@phelanhallinan.com
213-563-7000

Attorney for Plamtiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CQLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC
Plaintiff

V.

ROBERT L. BREGA
Drefendunt(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

No.: 2014-CV-717

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled Tor 11/19/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter

has been continucd until 02/1 1'(2(]15 at 09:00 AM.

Dhate: ﬁ’yfﬁ//ff;’/ L

PELA 944422

Renya Bfies, Fsq., Id. No. 203664

Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

Kenya Bates, Esq., [d. No.203664
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

kenya.bates @ phelanhallinan.com

. 215-363-7000

Attomey for Plaintiff

IN|THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC

Plaintiff

V.

ROBERT L. BREGA
Defendanids)

CIVIL DIVISION

No.: 2014-CV-717

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I'hercby certify that trije and correct copics of the forcgoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)

on the date listed below:

ROBERT L. BREGA. .
180 AMRON DRIVE

BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8746

Date: /’//éf/%/

PH # 944422

Kenya Bates, Esq., Td. No.203664
Attorney for Plaintiff



11/17/2014 13:41 FAX 21556807t9
One
161
E
Foreclosure Manager
November 17, 2014
Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:
ROBERT L. BREGA
180 AMRON DRIVE BL
No.: 2014-CVY-717

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sher

PRELAN HALLANAN&SCHMIEG

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

*enn Center at Suburban Station

7 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

*hiladelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC v.

OOMSBURG, PA 17815-8746

November 19, 2014 due to the following: Loan Modification.
The Property is to be relirsted for the February 11, 2015 Sheriff Sale.

Thank you for your coopleration in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
David Tran for
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

PH # 944422

ool 001

iff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
?} € Ko/

VS.

NO, _ED NO.

DOCKET/RETURN
SERVICE PER DEF.
LEVY (PER PARCEL
MAILING COSTS

D DATE/TIME OF SALE.}

$
$

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)

MILEAGE
POSTING ITANDBILL

CRYING/ADJOURN SAIIE

SHERIFF'S DELED
TRANSILER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM
COPIES

NOTARY

$

$15.00
E S ()/'(:f‘)

$15.00

30, oD

$17.50
$15.00

TOTIAL % # % e ek oo oo o e ok ook o

WEB POSTING

PRESS ENTERPRISE IN(.

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES

$150.00

$ /) P

$75.00

TOVTIA T, 0k s o ook sl of o s s oo o o e o

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)

RECORDER OF DEEDS

TOTIAL Fdokdok oot ok dokok dof opskokie

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20

SCHOOL DiST.
DELINQUENT

20
20

$10.00

$ 6 2300

TOTA]J LR RS L EEEELE T LS ]

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER
WATER

20
20

$
$

TOYTIA L % 5% 5k #0 e ek o sk oo $ >

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTH
MISC,

)

TOTIAL Foordskdkok stk dor st skors s §

$
$

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ /1000

s /714 7>~



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulatipn with its principal office and place of business at 3183
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg. County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day ol March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice Qctober 29 and November 3,
12, 2014 that the affiant is onc ¢f the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Linterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true,

B T T Y RS TP T

:\I“‘-\..
Sworn and subscribed to before me this /)/]ﬂ}day of \f LZ”L[L)P’II‘L&]%}L)L
' (Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
I NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M. Beach, Notary Pubiic
Seott Twp., Coiumbia County
#ly Commission Expires May 13, 2018
WENBER PENNSTLVARIA RESUCIATIGH OF NOTARIES

AN NOW, oo, worveerevennny 2000iieiiinni, T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 1p $..covvvviiiieirineinnn.. for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




Jessica Gliwa
Legal Assistant

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia Coumy Courthouse
335 W. Main St

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PENNYMAC L.OAN SERY
No.: 2014-CV-717, No.: 2014-ED-1

Phelan Hallinan, L1.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1440
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania

No.: 2014-CV-717
No.: 2014-ED-129

VICES, LLC VS, ROBERT L. BREGA
29

AFFTDAY

Dear Sir'dMadam:

Enciosed pleasc find an Aff]

regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistan
contacl me.

##%Plcase be advised that in the ev
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 11/19/2

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This pr
absence of a representative of the

oicrty is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
1

VIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

davit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachmenis

ce in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

ent the Plaintiff is nol represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or

}14 Sheriff Sale,**

It may not be sold in the
aintifl at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sule must be postponed or stayed in the

event that a representative of the pj

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PI} # 944422

laintiff is not preseni at the sale.
Very (ruly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
Jcssica Gliwa, Tegal Assistant




PHELAN HAIT.INAN, LL#
Adam H. Davis, Lsq., Id. No.203
1617 JFK Boutevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam Davis @PhelanHallinan.co
215-563-7000

]

Attorney for Plain(iff

(134

fun

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

ROBERT L. BREGA
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PE
PHOILADELPHIA COUNTY

CIVIL DIVISION

No.: 2014-CV-717
No.: 2614-ED-129

OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
NNSYL.VANIA )
)] S8:

As required by I'a. R.¢

C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders

and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of

the persons or parties named
applicable. A copy of the Cer

, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
tificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return

Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Date:

[0/ E/ 7K

Adam H. Davis, Hsq., Id. No.203034
Aulorney for Plaintiff

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not

be sold in the absence of a

representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale

must be postponed or stayed

P11 # 944422

in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

Vs, 2014CV717

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
ROBERT L BREGA

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/10/2014  03:30 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HA ILL UBON THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 180 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815./-

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chambutaia

October 14, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

: VANIA
sane Notarial Seat
h E]
M‘l’mnof mga;: n, Notary Public
NOTARY RO L8|
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this _ - \
14TH day of OCTOBER . 2014 J(,Lu,i \__ mk.ﬂ,-a,m O

FPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITEKT)?OO 1617 JFK Bq VD, PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
VS,
ROBERT L BREGA

Case Number
20140717

Category: Res
Manner: ;%"Not Speéified?

Notes:

Name:

(POSTING)

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Real Estate Sale - Posting -

Doas:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Warrant:

Served: Personally - Adult In Charge

Aduit In
Charge:

<Eosted 1Other

LLIADYPLOZ

Refation:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date: Time:

Deputy: Mileage:

215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

S18/1 ¥d ‘99NGSNO0TE ‘JAINA NOMNWY 081
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SHERIFF'S

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
VS,
ROBERT L BREGA

Case Number
2014CV717

SHEI

08/11/2014 05:30 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SA
HANDING A TRUE COPY TQ
TO WIT: ROBERT L BREGA A

August 12, 2014

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

12TH day of AUGUST

RIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
LE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
A PERSON REPRESENTING THEM\KELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

T 180 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBUR: , PA 17815,
l T 5&&1 ‘ﬁ—é C—

MARTNN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

2014 :&l’luﬁ\ /L,u M{‘—’;-JU—V"\“J

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION, SUITE SJ400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA




-

REA

Date: 09/11/2014

BREGA ROBERT L
180 AMRON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Assessment: 30,162
Balances as of 09/11/2014

YBEAR TAX TYPE T A
NGO TaAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumeia COUNTY SHE
By:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

L ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Fee: $5.00 Cert. NOQ: 189550

District: CENTRE SOUTH TWP
Deed: 20050 -6555
Location: LOT 32 LICON HILLS
Parcel Id:12 -05D-008-00,000

X AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

RIFF

Per;

BALANCE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PENNYMAC I.OAN SERVICES, LLC : Court of Common Pleas
Plainti [T :

i : Civi] Division
Vs,
COLUMBIA County
ROBERT L. BREGA
: No.: 2014-CV-717

Defendamnt : No.: 2014-ED>-129

Py . ORDER
AND NOW, this_ #7 day ol //":/ 5 it , 2014 the Prothenetary is ORDERED (o

amend the jb rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED ¢o amend the wril nunc pro wnc in this

case asg follows:

Principal Balance $127,846.88
Interest Through October 1] 2014 $7,031.53
Legal fees 51,650.00
Cost of Suit and Tile 5765.97
Praperty Inspections $12.00
Escrow to be Paid Prior $1,761 .44
Escrow Credit ($51.1

TOTAL $139,016.72

Plus interest at six percent per zu]mum.
Note: The above figure is not 4 payoft quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

! T RN .
AEVLOROMHICHS
2T 4

944427




Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
i ’
Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff '
35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg PA 17815
71901 1400060000:35054

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPH!A DISTRICT GFFICE
900 MARKET STREET $TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

[

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/7/2014




Pennymac Loan Services, LI.C COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintff CIVIL DIVISION
VS, NQO.: 2014-CV-717

Robert I.. Brega C;\D‘q -ED-124
Defendant(s) Columbia County

NOTICE (?F SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert L, Brega ;
180 Amron Drive :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8746
*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSH, IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECETVED} A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BF. AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT Ol A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. %

Your house (real estate) at 180
Sheriff's Saleon . NOy . 19™ ¢
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 W
$132,069.46 obtained by Pennymac L
continued, an announcement will be m

Amron Drive, Bloomshurg, PA 17815-8746 is scheduled to be sold at the
BIY at 9:00 A M inthe Office of The Sheriff,

est Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
pan Services, LLC (the mortgagec) against vou. In the event the sale is
nade at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OQOWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you mujst take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if
reasenable attorney’s fees due. To {ing

l'you pay to he mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
d out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the
if the judgment was improperly entere

sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment
d. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good canse.

¥

You may also be able to stdp the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to a

ssert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance yon will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice ¢ :

n page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE, TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU A VE OTHER RIGHTS

EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE I

YOES TAKE PLACE.

1. 1f the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped,
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

your property will be sold 10 the highest bidder. You may find out the




Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

E£arl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
VS,
ROBERT L BREGA

Case Number
2014CV717

Real Estate '

Category: 'l"é'_'- Sale Notif

Manner: < Not _S”péc'iﬁed >

Notes’

180 AMRON DRIVE
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Namae:

Primary
Address:

Phone: '_ DOB:

Alternate
Address: ﬁ;

Phone:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

[PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

7 14380M ‘vO3ug

Warrani:

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

LLLIADYVILOZ

i AZ; S

Date:

Deputy: Mileage:

Date:

i
Time: B
B
i

Miteage:

Deputy:

j—
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SHERIFF'S

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

J

«‘\/
W
OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 3

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
Vs,
ROBERT L BREGA

Case Number
2014CV717

Category: !

"_< Not Spemfed > _
_;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHE

Manner:

Notes:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

RIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

as vIgWn1oo 1Yy LN3D

[ ]
_ N S
Primary 4777 Old Berwick Road Aduit In 3
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: ﬂ’: T (“’ Lk-n(liu.u ~
. : 784 . Relation:
Phone: 570784 2850 DOB ° .f.».\ F v-}u:.'ﬂ :)LI \“{J'}‘cq/ /z{.: iy "]‘ .z.!.mm 37L .
Atormate | T T pare. 5 s -
Address: | o & 67 '?[C?
Phone: Deputy: 1 ? Mileage:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

{ i H
H H i
) . - i
Time: % :
S— —
Mileage: i
!
[

oo | & |w |~ 3

NOLLVYHIdX3I ON S18Z1 Vd "DUNESWO0TG ‘AVOY MOIMYIE 10 24Lb




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

/«5\\“

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
Vs,
ROBERT L BREGA

Case Number
2014CV717

Dervi
Category: |

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notif

Name:

Primary
Address:

/6390 Thi

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone:  §70-784-0219

aiternate
Address: -

Phone:

Se .

Dt

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHE

o Stroag L

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: AT

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Ralation:

Date:

Deputy:

Zone:

Warrant:

‘T YaNI “¥3aq3d

LLIADPLOZ

Date;

: ‘ !

I SN B DU - . :

Time:
. s T e s T é e

Mifeage: | i

Deputy:

Si8.1 vd "DUNGSNO0TE ‘L33M1S HIHL 0659
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S

OFFICE OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

vs.
ROBERT L

BREGA

Case Number
2014CV717

Category:

Manner:

P Not Spec o } |

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate '
Address: !

Phone:
Name:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Depuity:

o oS ?HE
(OCCUPANT

1180 AMRON DRIVE
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Real Estate !

iR

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNYdNo20

Zone:

) Warrant:

Served:

Aduit fn
Charge:

LLLADYLOZ

DR: Relation:

Deputy:

Phone:  215-

SI8L1 ¥d "DHNESWO0TE 'SAINA NOUNY 08)

o3 S N S R S

NOILYYHIdX3 ON




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

i

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptty

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
Vs,
ROBERT L BREGA

Case Number
2014Cv717

Category: _. . o

Manner:

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NGTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Namae:

Primary PG Bk 380"
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:  570-389:5643 DOB:

Alternate e
Address: |

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: Warrant: -

Zone:

I XYL ALNNOD YIEANTI0D

Posted Other

Served:  Personally

Adult In Charg

LLLADYL0Z

Adatin " Delolpr. Mi uc.—

Relation: 'f C{UL

Date:

Deputy:

Date: !

Tirme: araa] L
Mileage: ) o " . e

Deputy: | i Ty o | gm ............ .

S84} Vd ‘OHNASNOOTE ‘08¢ X0d Od

N S R A

NCI1LVdidX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S

(\)\C /
OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

VS,

ROBERT L BREGA

Case Number
2014CV717

Category:

Real Estate Sale Sale Notu ;

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

40 SNOLLYI3d J1183W0A

Manner: 5_< Not Spemf ed > _ : Expires: Warrant: N
Notes:  PLAINTIFE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORSRIGHTS

ha
Name: :Domestic Re!atlons Office c_f_Cq_I_l_j_mp\!_a Coq. Served: Personaily dult In Charge Posted Other 3
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult In l\ T T3 _& L3
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: Lk\'“c_h ........... V ._f'_.kxc\_l."._ <r ~

?Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ) . P

Phone: . D*}B- Relation: \‘e_r‘k I[
Afternate e e B TR Date: . .
Address: & 1 ft"‘ 8:3¢
Phone: Deputy: ‘ Mileage:

Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

I A o ROl A e

NOILYYHIdX3 ON d 'DdNESW0079 ‘HOO01d ANT ‘13381S NIVW 1SIM LI




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3808

Ship te:
OFFICECF F AR,

PG BOX 8018

HARRISBURG PA

Carrier f service

17105

USFS Server First-Class Mail® 8712014 12:00:00 AM
CEFPARTMEMT QF PUBLIC
WELFARE

Tracking #: 715011 4000E000035061
Dag Ref #: 2014ED129
Fostage 53400

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

e

8/7/2014

i

¥



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 3507 Carrier { service] USPS Sarver Firgt-Class Mail® 8712014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE IS SMALL BUSINESS

IAEMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501140008000035054
ROBERT MN.C. NIX FEDERAL BLHLDING Ooc Ref #: 2014ED129

Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA P& 18107

i

i

! o

http://webserverl fsendsuite%201ive/iproj cets/image.aspx?pd=1 8/7/2014
|



Print Your Documents _ Page 1 of 1

Cecument Receipt

Trans # 3505 Carrier { service]  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 84712014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DERPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE ICOMMONWEALTH OF PA
DERPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 718011400068000035030
Dac Ref #: 2014ED129
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

; ,z }
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/7/2014




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3506

Ship to
OFFICE CF FALR.

FCBOX BO18

HARRISBURG PA

Carrier f service

17105

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 84712014 12:00:00 AM

DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC

WELFARE
Tracking & 71801140008000035047
Coc Ref # 2014ED129
Pastage §.3400

http://webserverl fsendsuitc%fz(}live/ﬁprojectsfimage.aspx'?de 1
|

Page 1 of 1

8/7/2014



Print Your Documents

Ceocument Receipt

Trans # 3206 Carrier f service

Shup ta:
OFFICE CF FA IR

PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live

USPS Server First-Class Maiv® 8/7/201412:00:00 AM

CEPARTMENT OF PUBLLIC
WELFARE

Tracking #: 71201140006000035047
Coc Ref #: 2014ED125
Postage 53400

projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of 1

8/7/2014



SHE

R

IFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)

No. 2014CVT717

Issued out of the Court of Common Pieas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public $ale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014

AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A_M.

All parties in interest and claimants are{ further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless

exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's

ffice prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of |
County of Columbia and State of Philadelph
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northern g
corner of Lot #33 and the southwest corner
West 175 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by ot

and situate in the Township of South Centre,

a, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
dge of Amron Drive, said pin being the southeast

pf lands described herein; THEN by Lot #33, North 18 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds
her lands of the Grantors, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet to an

iron pin; THEN by Lat #31, South 18 degress 20 minutes 00 seconds East 175 feet ta an iron pin; THEN by the northern edge of

Amron Drive, South 71 degrees 40 minutes
CONTAINING 17,500 square feet.

00 seconds West 100 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot #32 on a plan known as Lion Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development

Corporation by Orangeville Surveying Cons
22,1977,

BEING the same premises which James F.
deed dated June 17, 2005 and about to be
conveyed unte Robert L. Brega.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN
Coppola and Catherine L. Coppola, hiw, dat
Number 200506555,

Tax Parcel: 12,050-008-00,000

ultants recorded in Map Book 4 at Page 252 on June

Coppola and Catherineg L. Coppola, his wife, by thair
ecorded simultanegusly herewith, granted and

Raobert L. Brega, married, by Deed from James P,

ed 06/17/2005, recorded 068/24/2005 in Instrument

Premises Being: 180 Amron Drive Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8746

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 180 AMRON DRIV
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 12,05D-008-

Seized and taken into execution to be s
SERVICES LLC.

E, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

00,000

old as the property of ROBERT L BREGA in suit of PENNYMAGC LOAN

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMEN
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum g
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID P
days after the sale in cash, certified ¢
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID P
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIiME PERIO
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the
property at the bidder's risk and maint
all sums paid by the bidder will be con
defaulting bidder will be responsible fq
against the bidder in which the bidder
proceeds check will be payable to Plai
notice otherwise, sighed by an authoriz

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILARELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000

T AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
rayment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
RICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
heck or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BiD
RICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
D. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
in an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
idered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
br any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
ntiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
ed representation of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

ED# 11

CHECK FQR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTI(

WHEREABOUTS OF 1L
NON-MILITARY AFFI

NOTICES OF SHERIFI
WAIVER OF WATCH]
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS
CHECK FOR $1,350.0(
**IF ANY OF ABOVE

SALE DATE
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NE

DN

KA
DAVIT
* SALE
MAN

y LIST
OR

WSPAPER

! . ;

CK#

TIME

S

L

IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

, fcIJJ

,‘Ir Ll

1°T WEEK
2NP WEEK
3R WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FO RECLOSURE)

Penmymac Loan Services, 1.LC

WS,

Robert 1., Brega

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA JOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL, DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-717

SO -2 135
COLUMBIA COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, intetest and costs in the above matter you are directed to Tevy upon and sell ihe

following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: %0 Amron Drive, Bloomsburge, PA 17815-8746
(Sce Legal Desceription|attached)

Amount Due
Interest from 07/08/2014 10 Date of Sale
@ $21.71 per diem

Duted __ 8‘-—] “”lL\

(SEAL)

PH 4944422

$132.069 .46
5 _  andcosis.

6&:’\‘36\4\& N wwd-ﬁ-\ ‘Kff_’:[

(Clerk) Office of the Prathy Support. Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.
T i 1L i e

[




Pennymac Loan Services, LI.C
Plainuff

¥,

Robert L. Brega
Detendani(s)

lor the Wit of Exccution was [led, the followih
17815-8746,

|1

PH # 944422

AFFI

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO.: 2014-CV-717

' Al - ED 134
COILUMBIA COUNTY

DAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Pennymac Loan Services, LLLC. Plair

Namte und address of Owner(s) or repy
Namc

Robert L. Brega

ititt in the ahove action, by the undersigned attomey, sets torth as of the date the Praceipe
g information concemning the real property Jocatcd at 180 Amron Drive, Bloomsh urg, PA

ted Owner(s):
Address (if address cunnot be reasonably ascertained.
please so mdicalc)

180 Amiron Drive, Bloonsburg, PA 17815-8746

Namce and address of Defendant{s} in he judgment:

Name

Raobert L. Brega

Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

180 Amron Drive

Bloomsbarg, PA 17815-8746

Name and last known address of eveny judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to he sold:

Name

None,

Name and address of last recorded he
Name

None.

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

lder ol every mortgage of record:
Addyress (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None,

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicale)

Name and address of every other perspn who has any record interest in the property and whose interesl may be affected by the

sale.
Name

None.
Name and address of every other pers

be affected by the sate:
Name

Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasce indicate)

n of whom the plaintilT has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address {f addiress cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)




Tenant/Occupand 180 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8746

Nome.dic Relations of Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.0. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, A 17105
Internal Revenuoe Service Advisory L300 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pittshurgl, PA 15222

LS. Department of Justice 228 Walnut Strect, Svite 220
U.S. Atterney for The Middle Distdict of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

L verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct (o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of I8 Pa. C.S.A_§ 4904 rclating to ungworn falsification to authoritics.

Date: 3/@‘[/_5{_ By:

an H'aI]inan, LI

Tonathan Lebb, Esg., Lk No.312(74

Attormey for Plainuff

PHELAN HALLINAN, LIP

1617 JIK Boulevard. Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza, Philadeiphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 944422




PHELAN HALIINAN. I.I.P Attorneys for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
o117 1FK Boulevard. Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Tonathan. Lobb@phelanhallinun.com
215-563-7000

Pennymac Loan Services, LLC :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifl .

CIVIL DIVISION

V.

! NO.: 2014-CV-717
Robert L. Brega : _
Defendantis) . &0;‘«! L ET -3

Columbia County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintift in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(X) the mortgage is pn FHA Mortgage

(3} the premises is non-owner occupied

{ ) the premises is vacant

{) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

()} Act9lis Not Applicuble pursuant to Pa Bulletin. Doc No 11-1197. 41 Pa.B. 3943

‘This certification is made subjegt to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

aunthorities.
Pﬁefaiallinan, LLP

By: _
Jomathan Lobh, Fsq., Id. No.312174
Altorney lor Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Jonathan lobb, Esq., [d. No.312 174
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Yonathan Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Pennymac Loan Services, LLC

V5.

Robert I.. Brega

YERIII{

Attorney for Plaintiff

Columbia County
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-717
CQ\G\‘“# -E 29
CATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned atlorney herel

by verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned

matter, and that on information and beliel] he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{a) that the defendant(s) are ng

t in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or

otherwise within the provisions of the Seryicemembers Civil Relicf Act, as amended.

(b} that defendant Robert L. B

PA [7815-8746.

authorities,

rega is over }8 years of age and resides at 180 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg,

This statement is made subject o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification (o

v

rhdfan Hallinan, I.1
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., [d, No.312174
Attorney lor Plaintiff




PHELAN HAT.LINAN, T.ILP
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
E617 JFK Boeulevard, Suile 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
PPhiladelphia, PA 19103
Jonathan.Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Pennymac Loan Services, LLC
Plaintiff

¥.

Robert L., Brega
Defendant(s)

The undersigned altorney herg
matter and that the premises are not suff

(X)  the mortgage i
) the premiscs 1
() the premiscs 18
)
()

This certification is made sub
authorities.

Attorneys for Plaintift

COURT OF COMMON PLTAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NOL: 20014-CV-717
AN E D125

Columbia County

CERTIFICATION

eby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
pject to the provisions of Act 91 because;

s an FILA Mortgage
non-owner occupicd
vacant

Act 91 procedyres have been fulfilled
Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulictin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B, 3943

ect o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn [alsification 1o

By .. __ )
PhelanHallinan, 1.1.P
Torathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No312174
Attorney Tor Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

JTonathan. Lobb@ phelanhailinan.com
215-363-7000

Penmymac Loan Services, LLC :  Columbia County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V8.
CIVIL DIVISION
Robert L. Brega
NO.: 2014-CV-717

ACH-F -1 34
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned altorney herpby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and beligfl, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(&) that the defendant(s) arc rot in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Sarvicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b} that defendant Robert L. Brega is over 18 years of age and resides at 180 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815-8746.

This statement is made subjedt to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities, :
.

Phfan Hallinan, 1.1.1?
Jonathan Lobb, FHsq., K. No.312174
Alftorney for Plaintiif




Pennymac Loan Services, LLC

V5.

Robert 1.. Brega

NOTICE ¢

COURT O COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifi CIViil. DIVISION
NO.: 214-CV-717

Ao+-E- 134G

Defendant(s) Columbia County

DF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert .. Brega

180 Amron Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-874¢

FHTHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTO
WILIL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOS
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT
ENFO

Your house (real estate) al 18(
Shenfl™s Saleon N0V, 19

RATTEMPTING PO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED

L F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
E CONSTRUED TO BLE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
CEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY 5+

Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8746 is scheduled to be sold at the
i  al YL 00 A in the Office of The Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$132,069.46 obtained by Pennymac Ioan Services, LLC (the mortgagee) against vou. In the event the sale is

continued, an announcement will be

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVEN

adc at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rulc 3129 .3

NOTICE OF OWNER’'S RIGHTS

I' THIS SHERIIE’S SALE

To prevent this Sherift”s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled i

reasonable altorney’s fees due, To fiy

2. You may be ablc to stop th

1t the judgment was improperly coter
You may also be able to s

You may need an attorney to
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO S

" you pay to the mortgagee the back puyments, late charges, costs and
id out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

e sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
ed. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for goad cause.

top the sale through other legal proceedings.

d

ssert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
oil page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

AVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFF’S SALE

DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the




2. You may be able to petition the
to the value of your property.

3. The sale wili go through only if i}
has happened, vou may call 215-363

4. 1f the amount duc from the Buyer
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right 1o remain in th
gives a deed Lo the buyer. At that tin
6. You may be entitled 1o a sharc of
distribution of the money bid for voul
the saic. The schedule shall be kept
otfice. This schedule will state who
with this schedule nnless exceptions
within ten (10) days after the filing o

7. You may also have other rights an

after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPE
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFQORI

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CA

ourt to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate compared

1c buyer pays the SherifT the fuil amount due in the sale. To find out if this
7000,

is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if

c property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
1e. the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o evict you.

the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of

r house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
n file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his

vill be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherilf
I the proposed schedule.

d defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately

ER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
» ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
N GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760




SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccutjon No. 2014-CV-717

Pennymac Loan Services, LLC

V.
Robert 1.. Brega

owner(s) of property situate it
Pennsylvama, being

the SOUTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,

180 Amron Drive, Bloomshurg, PA 17815-8746

Parcel No, 12 .05D-008-00.000

(

Acreage or streetl address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $132,069.46

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece
County of Columbia and Stat

BEGINNING at an iron pin o
corner ol Lot #33 and the sou
TIIEN by Lot #33, North 18 g
THENCE by other lands of th
to an iron pin;
THEN by Lot #31, South 18 ¢
THEN by the northern edge o
feet to the place of BEGINNI
CONTAINING 17,500 squarg

BEING Lot #32 on a plan knc
Corporation by Orangeville St
22, 1977.

BEING the same premises wh

deed dated June 17, 2005 and

conveyed unto Robert L. Breg

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of South Centre,
e of Philadelphia. bounded and described as follows, to wit:

n the northern edge of Amron Drive. said pin being the southeast
thwest corner of lands described hercin;

legrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feet to an iton pin;

e Grantors. North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds East 100 feet

legrees 20 minutes 00 scconds East 175 feet to an iron pin;

i Amron Drive, South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 100
NG.

fect.

wn as Lion Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development

brveying Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at Page 252 on Junc

ich James P. Coppola and Catherine 1.. Coppola, his wife, by their
aboul o be recorded simultancously herewith, granted and
a.

S VESTED IN Robert L. Brega, married, by Deed from James P.

Coppola and Catherine L. Coppola, h/w, dated 06/17/2005, recorded 06/24/2005 in Instrument

Number 200506555.
Tax Parcel: 12 ,05D-008-00.(]

Premises Being: 180G Amron T

00

rive Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8746




ALL THAT CERTAIN piecs
County of Columbia and Sta

BEGINNING al an ivon pin
corner of Lot #33 and the sou
THEN by Lot #33, North 18
THENCE by other lands of (I
to an tron pin;

THEN by Lol #31, South 18
THEN by the northern edge 4
leet to the place of BEGINNI
CONTAINING 17,500 squar

K
]

BIEING Lot #32 on a plan kn.
Corporation by Orangeville §
22,1977,

BEING the same premises wl
deed dated June 17, 2005 and
conveyed unto Robert L. Breg

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES
Coppola and Catherine L. Co
Number 200506555. '

Tax Parcel: 12 ,05D-008-00,

Premiscs Being: 180 Amron ]

LEGAT DESCRIPTION

2, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of South Centre,
¢ of Philadelphia. bounded and described as follows, to wit:

pn the northern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the southeast
ithwest corner of lands described herein;

degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds West 175 feel to an iron pin;

e Grantors, North 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds Fast 100 feet

legrees 20 minutes 00 seconds Fast 175 feet to an iron pin;
t Amron Drive, South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 100

ING.

-

[eel.

bwn as Lion Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development

urveying Consultants recorded in Map Book 4 at Page 252 on June

pich James P. Coppola and Catherine L. Coppola, his wife, by their

about to be recorded simultancously herewith, granted and

il

I5 VESTED IN Robert .. Brega, married, by Deed from James P.
ppola, hiw, dated 06/17/2005, recorded 06/24/2005 in Instrument

DOG

brive Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8746




SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Executjon No. 2014-CV-717 A0 .2 ™ - 124

Pennymac Loan Services, LLC
V.
Robert L. Brega

owner(s) of property situate i the SOUTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being
|
180 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8746

Parcel No. 12 .05D-008-00,000

{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $132,069.46

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERNICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any coplcs.
_ ) Expiralion date
Plaintifil No: 2014-0V-717 -
Peimymace Loan Services, 1.LC : .
| __ | T I IR Y
Defendam Type or Writ of Complaing
Robert L. Brega _ EXECUTION/NOTICL OF SALE
SERVE MAME GF INLEVIIUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATEON. ETUC . 1O SERVICE OR DESURIFEION OF PROPERTY T0 B LEVITY ATTACILLD OR SAl |
AT ADDRESS (Sueet or RETY Apartnen: Now, it o, P, State and Aip Uil

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8746

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TIAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SCEYICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THI] SHERIFF'S HANDBILI. OF SALE.

NOW, L 20__ 1, Shenlf of [2OLUMITA Counry, PA du herehy deputize the Sheritt off

County, W execute the within and make retum thereof sceording o law,

Shertt of COLUMBIA County, Penn a

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCUMAN — An ¥ deputy sheritt levying upon or attaching uny
Property under within writ may leave same without 2 witchman, in costody ol whomever is found in possession, alter notitying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the par of such deputy o shierilt to any prainliff herein for Ay loss, destruction or vemoval of any such property belore
sherifi™s sale thereof,

Signatyee of Attogney or other Originator requesting serviee Jn hehalf of XX Plainnft | Telephone Number Late
M _ Detendant ;
A ESS: On&Penn Center at Suburbun Station, 1617 Jubm F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2 153363-7000

Philadelphiz, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BEL.OW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courm Nuinber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed o belore me this dayw 50 ANSWERS Date
Siznature of Dep, Sheriff

of . _ 20

Signature of Sherill Trle

Sherift of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SIERIFF §
PROCESS RECEIPT and A

FEIDAVIT OF RETURN

ERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc t_\_-‘pé or print legibly, insuring
readubility of all copies. Do not detach any copics,
Expiration date

Plaintitt
Pennymac Loan Scrvices, 1.LC

N 20040 717

,{9.0:“"{ - | 34

Dretendam

Robert I.. Brega

T\p-\, or Writ nf(‘mﬁpl.si1]l

FEXLCUTION/NOTICE OF SALT

RAME OF INDEVIDUAL COMPANY.
ROBERT .. BREGA

SER i’ K

CORPORATION ETUL 1O SERVECE O 1215 SfJ\lP’lJ()\l OFPROPLETY T0 BR LEVILLL ATTACHED Y UR SALL

AT

ADRDERESS (3haet ar RITE Apansient N

TR0 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 178715-8746

o iy Mo, T Sate and g Cude)

SPLCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATI

SERVE DEFENDANT WI'TII THE NQ'1'1

ON THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERYICL,

CE OF SALE.

MY, L2601, Shor
Coumy 0 exceute the within and neke rew m Th\ Tl

NOTEONLY APPLECABLE ON WERLT OF EXT
praparly ander wiehin writ ma leave saame withion
attachment witheut Liability on the part of such dep
shentfs sale theevol,

T of COLUMBIA County. PA do herchy deputize the Shenft of
scording o Tow,

Shuriff of COELUMRBTA Coun.l_\-'. Petna.
CUTION: NOBWATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shertff levying upcm ar ateaching nay
Awatclmum, in custody of whomever is found m possession, after netitying pur
uly of sheritt (o any plantift herein Tor any loss, destraciion or remaoval of any such pmpcu[\ belore

Signatuge of Attgrpey or other Originator reyuesting serf
ADMCHH Center ar Submrban Station. 16 1[F

Philadeiphia, PA 19103 1514

we o behalf of XX Pluintift
. Defendant
Jolin F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Duate

Telephone Number

(215)563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR

PLAINTIFF

USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Caurt Numbwr

RETURNEID:

[TAFFIRMED and subseribed 10 hetfore nue dhis

U[

duy S0 ANSWERS Dty
Signature ol Dep. Sherifi’

20
Sigoature of Sherift - Dute

Sherifi of




SHERIFF’S RETURN

Pennymac Loan Services, [LI.C IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainnif OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V&, .
[ VO 2014-CV-T1T7 0 e g 3 T 129
Robert .. Brega
Defendants : [SSULD
i
NOwW, EIVER High Sherift of Columbia County, Pernsylvania, do

hereby deputize the SherilTof _

County. Pennsylvania, to execule this Writ, This deputation beine
— i X [ £

made at the request and risk of the Plaintift,

Delendants alleged address is _

Sherill, Cotumbia County, Pennsylvunia

Ry
_ Deputy Sherill
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, PO ar O’ Clock m., served the within
upon ai
by handing w0
. dtrue and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known Lo _ the contents thereof,
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20
BY;
Notary Public Sherift
20 _. See return endorsed hereon by Sherifl of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

S0 Answers,

Sherifft

Deputy Sheriff




To the $§

heriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendani(s) Robert 1.

Brega at any out of county address(es) via process server for this action.

T remain available should you wish 1o discuss this matter further.,

Thank You

Patricia A. Singiser
Supervisor

Writ Department
Phelan Hallinan, ELP

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onec Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Automated Attendant: (215) 32
Front Desk: (215) 363-7000 ex
Fax: (215) 563-3826

0-0007 ext. 1125
. 1125




Phelan Hallinan, LLP _ ' TD Bank. NA , _ 001441584
One Penn Center Ste 1400 : 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE .AMOUNT )
12572014 w%81,350.00 _ £

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTlY AND XX / 100 Do]iars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER . 35 W Main Sireet

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CET [944422] 180 AMRON DRIVE (2014-CV-717)
R i i - CTHIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS.

"O0ALL 358L* 0IR0D0B0AT 3G L50BEEEM




